

Today is fixed for app/further evidence. Accd Anirudhya Roy @ Sujana on CB is present by filing hazira. Ld PP is present. Two witnesses namely Shri Partha Biswas and C/170 Nagendra Barman are present and are examined, cross-examined and discharged as Pws 2 and 3. Documents are marked as Extd 1 and Mat Ext-I. Issue summon upon CSWs 6/7/8/9