

Sessions case 13 of 2014
Reg. No. 275 of 2014

Order no. 76
Dated 09.03.26

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

NER received from LASI Rosy Afaruz of Siliguri P.S. in respect of the accused Aniruddha Roy @ Sujoy Roy prayer has been made for time.

And also praying for issuance of Proclamation & Attachment against the accused Aniruddha Roy @ Sujoy Roy.

Issue Proclamation & Attachment against the accused Aniruddha Roy @ Sujoy Roy.

In view of resolution of Bar Association, Darjeeling dated 07.03.26.

No adverse order is passed.

P.O. is on leave.

Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is in-charge.

Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.

Fix **25.05.26** for ER of WPA.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling. (I/C)